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POLS 1101 Colt Jensen Fall 2023 Evaluation (42-884)
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Q1 - What is your major?

Political Science

Other Arts & Sciences

chool of Journalism &
Mass Communication

Other

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 What is your major? 1.00 5.00 3.36
# Field

1 Political Science

2 Other Arts & Sciences

3 College of Business

4 School of Journalism & Mass Communication

5 Other

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Std Deviation

1.44

coleseortuness _
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Variance

2.09

12

Count

28

Choice
Count

10.71%

21.43%

28.57%

0.00%

39.29%

11

28



Q2 - What is your cumulative grade point average at the University of Georgia? (Skip if

this is your first semester here)

Less than 2.0
2.0-2.49

2.5-2.99

0 2 4 6 8 10

# Field Minimum

What is your cumulative grade point average at the University of
Georgia? (Skip if this is your first semester here)

4.00

#  Field

1 Less than 2.0

2 2.0-2.49
3 25299
4 3.0-3.49
5 3540

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

12

Maximum

5.00

16 18 20

Std

Mean Variance Count

Deviation

4.76 0.43 0.18

Choice
Count

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.00%

76.00%

25

0

19

25



Q3 - Was this course required for your degree?

No, not required

Yes, required

0 2 4 6 8 10 12
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Was this course required for your degree? 1.00 2.00

# Field

1 No, not required

2 Yes, required

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

14 16 18 20 22
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.75 0.43 0.19 28
Choice
Count

25.00% 7

75.00% 21

28



Q4 - On average, how many hours per week did you devote to this course outside of

class?

0-1 hours

4-5 hours
6-7 hours

8 hours or more

o

#

1

#  Field

1 0-1 hours
2 2-3 hours
3 4-5 hours
4 6-7 hours

5 8 hours or more

Field

On average, how many hours per week did you devote to this course

outside of class?

Minimum

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

2-3 hours _

10 12 14 16
Maximum Mean S,td, Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 1.64 0.55 0.30 28

Choice
Count
39.29% 11
57.14% 16
3.57% 1
0.00% O
0.00% O
28



Q5 - Preparation: A teacher's effectiveness depends in part on preparation, which is
indicated by success in conducting the class meetings in accordance with some general

plan. Rate your professor on your estimate of his/her course preparation and organization.

Poor
Fair
Good

Very Good

Excellent

16

o
N
I
o
®
=
o
-
N}
=
N

. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

Preparation: A teacher's effectiveness depends in part on preparation,
which is indicated by success in conducting the class meetings in

1 , 3.00 5.00 4.43 0.68 0.46 28
accordance with some general plan. Rate your professor on your
estimate of his/her course preparation and organization.
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Poor 0.00% O
2 Fair 0.00% O
3 Good 10.71% 3
4 Very Good 35.71% 10
5  Excellent 53.57% 15
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q6 - Instruction: Successful teachers use various methods of instruction to guide
students toward an understanding of the topics of the course. Rate your professor on the

effectiveness of the methods used to explain and present the material.

Poor
Fair
Good

Very Good

Excellent

14
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. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

Instruction: Successful teachers use various methods of instruction to
guide students toward an understanding of the topics of the course.

1 . 3.00 5.00 4.36 0.67 0.44 28
Rate your professor on the effectiveness of the methods used to
explain and present the material.
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Poor 0.00% O
2 Fair 0.00% O
3 Good 10.71% 3
4 Very Good 42.86% 12
5  Excellent 46.43% 13
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q7 - Stimulation of Interest: One measure of a teacher's success is the ability to generate

intellectual interest. How does your professor rate?

Poor
Fair

Good

Excellent

# Field Minimum Maximum

Stimulation of Interest: One measure of a teacher's success is the
ability to generate intellectual interest. How does your professor rate?

# Field

1 Poor

2 Fair

3 Good

4 \ery Good

5 Excellent

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Ve Good _

Std .
Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

21.43% 6

39.29% 11

39.29% 11

28



Q8 - Breadth: Rate your professor on his/her success in relating the material of this

course to broader areas of practical and intellectual concern.

Poor

Fair

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
) - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean o Variance Count
Deviation
Breadth: Rate your professor on his/her success in relating the
1 material of this course to broader areas of practical and intellectual 3.00 5.00 4.43 0.73 0.53 28
concern.
hoi
4 Field Choice
Count
1 Poor 0.00% O
2 Fair 0.00% O
3 Good 14.29% 4
4 Very Good 28.57% 8
5 Excellent 57.14% 16
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q9 - Concern for Students: A good teacher shows concern for the intellectual
development of students in various ways, such as keeping up with their progress, making
them aware of their deficiencies, and being available for individual help when necessary.

How does your professor rate?

Poor

Fair

Good
Very Good

Excellent

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Concern for Students: A good teacher shows concern for the
intellectual development of students in various ways, such as keeping
1 up with their progress, making them aware of their deficiencies, and 3.00 5.00 4.50 0.63 0.39 28
being available for individual help when necessary. How does your
professor rate?

4 Field Choice
Count
1 Poor 0.00% O
2 Fair 0.00% O
3 Good 7.14% 2
4 \Very Good 35.71% 10
5 Excellent 57.14% 16
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q10 - Overall Rating: Taking into account the many qualities that contribute to good

teaching, rate your professor on his/her overall effectiveness as a teacher.

Poor

Fair

Good

Very Good

Excellent

0 8 10
# Minimum
Overall Rating: Taking into account the many qualities that contribute
1 to good teaching, rate your professor on his/her overall effectiveness 3.00
#  Field
1  Poor
2 Fair
3 Good
4 \Very Good

5 Excellent

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Std .
Mean o Variance Count
Deviation

4.54 0.63 0.39 28

Choice
Count

0.00% 0

0.00% O

7.14% 2

32.14% 9

60.71% 17

28



Q11 - The instructor explains things clearly.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Undecided/Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4
# Field
1 The instructor explains things clearly.

# Field

1  Strongly Disagree

2 Disagree

3 Undecided/Neutral

4 Agree

5  Strongly agree

Minimum Maximum

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

4.57 0.49 0.24 28

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

42.86% 12

57.14% 16

28



Q12 - | learned a great deal about the subject matter.

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Undecided/Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 | learned a great deal about the subject matter. 3.00 5.00 4.39 0.67 0.45 28

#  Field Choice
Count

1  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O

2 Disagree 0.00% O

3 Undecided/Neutral 10.71% 3

4 Agree 39.29% 11

5  Strongly agree 50.00% 14

28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q13 - This course was demanding compared to other courses at this level.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Undecided/Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 This course was demanding compared to other courses at this 2.00 5.00 314 0.95 0.91 28
level.
#  Field Choice
Count
1  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O
2 Disagree 28.57% 8
3 Undecided/Neutral 39.29% 11
4 Agree 21.43% 6
5  Strongly agree 10.71% 3
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q14 - The instructor facilitates questions and discussion.

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Undecided/Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 The instructor facilitates questions and discussion. 3.00 5.00 4.39 0.62 0.38 28

#  Field Choice
Count

1  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O

2 Disagree 0.00% O

3 Undecided/Neutral 7.14% 2

4 Agree 46.43% 13

5  Strongly agree 46.43% 13

28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q15 - This course challenged me to think and learn.

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Undecided/Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
1 This course challenged me to think and learn. 3.00 5.00 4.21 0.56 0.31

# Field

1  Strongly Disagree

2 Disagree

3 Undecided/Neutral

4 Agree

5  Strongly agree

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Count

28

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

7.14% 2

64.29% 18

28.57% 8

28



Q16 - This course is well-organized.

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Undecided/Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4 6 8
# Field Minimum
1 This course is well-organized. 4.00

# Field

1  Strongly Disagree

2 Disagree

3 Undecided/Neutral

4 Agree

5  Strongly agree

Maximum

5.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

4.75 0.43 0.19 28

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

25.00% 7

75.00% 21

28



Q17 - Assignments and activities were useful for helping me learn.

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Undecided/Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 Assignments and activities were useful for helping me learn. 3.00 5.00 4.54 0.63 0.39 28

4 Field Choice

Count

1  Strongly Disagree 0.00% O

2 Disagree 0.00% O

3 Undecided/Neutral 7.14% 2

4 Agree 32.14% 9

5  Strongly agree 60.71% 17
28

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q18 - The grade | expect to get in this course is:

10 12

# Field Minimum Maximum
1 The grade | expect to get in this course is: 4.00 5.00

#  Field

1 F

2 D

3 C

4 B

5 A

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

14 16 18 20 22 24

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

4.82 0.38 0.15 28

Choice
Count

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.86%

82.14%

23

28



Q19 - The grade | deserve to get for this course is:

0 2 4 6

# Field

1 The grade | deserve to get for this course is:

#  Field
1 F
2 D
3 C
4 B
5 A

8 10 12 14
Minimum Maximum
3.00 5.00

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

A_

16 18 20 22 24 26

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

4.82 0.47 0.22 28

Choice
Count

0.00% O

0.00% O

3.57% 1

10.71% 3

85.71% 24

28



Q20 - Please give a brief appraisal of the instructor and the course. Fee free to call

attention to features that you may or not have liked, such as the instructor's

professionalism, organizational skills, lecturing ability, choice of textbooks, tests, and

grading policy, etc. Your responses are anonymous.

Please give a brief appraisal of the instructor and the course. Fee free to...

Colt Jensen was an extremely effective teacher. He did a great job at engaging me during his lectures to us in class. He also did a great job of using
different types of classroom activities in order to teach us from lectures to topHat questions to group activities. He knew all of the material that he
was teaching extremely well and often added in extra factoids for us that we wouldn't have to know for the exam, but that | often found very
interesting. Colt was extremely swift at responding to emails which | really appreciated. Also, as a student it was awesome that Colt understood
where you were coming from if you voiced a question and he was willing to work with you if you missed a class for an understandable reason.

Overall Mr. Jensen's was a great teacher. Within the short amount of time that we met he was able to convey quality information, and help to really
understand the course. | would also like to note that he was actively involved in keeping students well informed through email, and even reached out
to me personally on a few occasions to check in. Highly recommend Mr. Jensen for similar courses.

The TA was well organized with the structure of his class. He also cared about the well being of the students and really wanted us to succeed.
Very knowledgable in the content of the course. Very engaging. Always came prepared and was able to explain content effectively.

The TA was very helpful and forthcoming in his efforts with the students, engaging in unscheduled time after the classroom to clarify any doubts or
obstacle faced by the students.

| liked the organization of the class, and the feedback on quizzes was helpful.

My professor, Colt Jensen, was effective at keeping us updated with due dates, upcoming topics, and communicating with us when we needed
clarity. One critique that I have is his harshness with participation grades. | did not miss a single class, participated in Tophat, and never missed an
assignment and | received a B- in my participation. Mr. Jensen explained to me why this happened, but i still disagree and think it was harsh. Other
than that, Mr. Jensen was effective at getting the POLS material across to students.

Profesor Jensen always came prepared for class. He understood all the material he was teaching the class to great depth and facilitated discussions
for the class. He made sure all his students were clear about any deadline or extra credit assignments. Great teacher overall

Appreciated how he related topics to information from the real world that we might already know about to aid us in learning. Course was very
organized and assignments we did were helpful for learning. Colt Jensen did a satisfactory job teaching portions of the course to us.

Mr. Jensen was a great TA who really cared about helping his students. My only complaint is that | feel that there were not enough opportunities to
participate in the way that was required to receive a good participation grade. This led to a lot of us receiving not so great grades although we were
in class every day. Overall, he was a good TA though.

| liked the instructor's attitude. He was very nice and organized. He always let us know how to get help if we needed it and gave constant reminders
about upcoming due dates and assignments.

Mr. Jensen was very organized with the material that he taught to the class each week. He kept the class engaged by teaching the required
materials, but also incorporating other interactive forms of learning (simulations).



Please give a brief appraisal of the instructor and the course. Fee free to...

| liked how organized the class and the professor was, there was never any question about what I should be doing or what should be due. Grading
policy was clear and lectures were stimulating.

Mr. Jensen is a good teacher, however | did not think his grading on the short papers was fair. They seemed to be a lot harsher than other TA'.

Although | do not like politics, the professor was nice and organized. It was my own fault for not fully seeing how good of a professor they probably
were.

I think the overall organization and structure of the course was good, however, | think some of the grading was a bit too harsh.

Organizational Skills were wonderful, Responded to emails promptly and was very accommodating and helpful. Very good at relating the course
material to current affairs and always had a plan for class.

This instructor did a really good job! He came to class prepared and was super helpful and engaging with his students

As someone with a disability, mr. Jensen was incredible with my accommodations, and went out of his way to make sure | had everything, needed
to be successful

Mr.Jenson was very nice and | have learned a lot from him.
This instructor was well-prepared and taught ideas pretty well. The participation grading and quiz grading was pretty tough though.
This instructor was really nice and organized! | enjoyed his class and he really encouraged lots of participtation

Professor Bankert was extremely knowledgeable on the subject matter and organized this course amazingly!

End of Report



